the “Services”), and the Contractor applied to and was awarded a contract under the RFP; and 

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2020 and November 2, 2020, City Council and the Mayor 
approved the execution of a contract (C-137663) with the Contractor to provide the Services for 
an amount not to exceed Four Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,800,000), for a term 
of five (5) years commencing on October 31, 2020 and ending on October 30, 2025, with the 
option to extend for up to two additional two-year terms (Council File Number 20-1282); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor are desirous of amending and restating Contract

[...]

C-137663 as authorized by the City Administrative Officer (CAO) and the Mayor (refer to CAO 
Report Number 0220-00540-#### dated Month Day, 2025), which authorizes the General 
Manager of LAHD to amend Contract C-137663 for the purpose(s) of: (a) adding additional funds 
in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,920,000) for a new 
total of  Six Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000); (b) extending the 
term of the Agreement by two (2) years through October 30, 2027; and (c) making such other 
changes as are required in connection with the foregoing, all as detailed elsewhere in this 
Agreement. 

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

[...]

The detailed Scope of Work is attached hereto as Exhibit “D” and incorporated herein by 
reference. 

III. PAYMENT 

§301. Compensation and Method of Payment 

A. The City shall pay to the Contractor as compensation for complete and satisfactory 
performance of the terms of this Agreement, an amount not to exceed Six Million 
Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000), according to Exhibit C – 
Professional Fee Schedule, subject to the availability of funds. The foregoing amount 
represents the total maximum compensation to be paid by the City to Contractor for 
services to be performed as designated by this Agreement.